FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOF

11-15-2002

102281977

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

SHEET

IAIEN	11.12.07						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.							
 Name of conveying party(ies): Toshimichi Shirouzu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Fax Number: 330-796-9018						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🗵 no						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/771,829							
Additional numbers at	tached? □ yes ☑ no						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN2001031 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44316-0001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry C. Young, Jr., Reg. No. 22,329 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
Tour named of pages instituting estat should distribute a second of the							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/14/2002 GTON11

09771829 00000213 071725

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0935

Docket No. <u>DN2002-084</u>							
Serial No. 29/162,933							
			2222				
Filed	June	24,	2002				

ASSIGNMENT

Dated

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

	ASSIGNMENT									
	WHEREAS, I, Toshimichi SHIROUZU of 130-9-402 Fujie, Akashi-shi, Hyogo, Japan									
have inv	ented certain improven	nents in <u>TIRE TRI</u>	EAD							
for filing	cribed in a patent applic g in The United States ny invention described l; and	of America, being	owner(s)) of all righ	ıt, title ar	id interes	t in and	to said a	pplication and in	
State of inventio	WHEREAS, THE GO Ohio (assignee) is des n described therein and	sirous of acquiring	the enti	re right, tit	tle and in	nterest in	and to	said app		
right, tit embodir based the also the or any substitut undersig	NOW, THEREFORE and does (do) hereby so the and interest in and the ment thereof, and in an intereon, including the right, title and inforeign country upon the applications which is gred hereby authorize(stions to said assignee or	sell, assign, transfer to said invention or d to the aforesaid a ght to file said fore atterest in and to any said invention or may be filed upon s) and request(s) th	and set inventi- application ign application and all invention said invention e issuing	over unto ons, as des on; and in lications un patents or ons and an vention or	said assiscribed in and to ander the preissues by division	gnee, its in the afor ny applica- provisions or extensional, con ins in this	resaid ap ation file s of the ions ther tinuation or any	ors and a plication ed in any Internation reof to be in, continued for foreign	ssigns, the entire n, in any form or y foreign country onal Convention; e obtained in this mutation-in-part or country; and the	
other la (ourselv	The undersigned further patent applicate which papers and to per es), which the assigned example, but not of limit	ations in this or any form all other law may deem necess	foreign ful acts ary or d	country rel without fu	lating to : rther cor	said appli sideration	cation of notice of the cation	r inventi vithout e	on and to sign all xpense to myself	
(1)	Prompt execution of a assignee to further th matter of this Assignr	e prosecution of a	idavits a ny appli	and/or supp cation or a	olemental pplicatio	oaths rec ns for let	quired or ters pate	deemed ent relati	l advisable by the ng to the subject	
(2)	To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.									
of the at	The undersigned here pove-identified applicat		d assigne	e to insert	in this A	ssignmen	t the ser	ial numt	er and filing date	
set after	IN WITNESS WHER his (their) signature(s).		ned has	(have) here	eunto set	his (their)) hand(s)	and sea	l(s) on the date(s)	
		Joshimi ch	i A	hirougu		Aug	ust.	2	2002	
Dated		Toshimichi	SHIRO	UZU		7,			2002	
Dated		Name of In	ventor (s	signature)		·		**************************************		
Dated		Name of In	ventor (s	signature)		? ———			2002	
Dated		Name of In	ventor (s	signature)		,			2002	
		NICY		-i		,			2002	
Dated		Name of In	ventor (s	signature)					2002	

Name of Inventor (signature)

PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0936